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In terms of Section14(2)(a) of the Local Authorities Act, Act 23 of 1992, as 
amended, which provides that every meeting of a local authority council shall be 
open to the public, except for matters exempted by the Act, the public is hereby 

notified of the City of Windhoek Council meeting schedule for 2026.

 Issued by: Office of the Chief Executive Officer 
Corporate Communications, Marketing and Public Participation

COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE 2026

Nomination, Election and Inauguration of 
2026/2027 political office bearers

Council 
Chambers 

TIME VENUE

City of Windhoek
Vision: To be a Sustainable and Caring City by 2027

DATE

Thursday, 5 February 

Thursday, 26 February

Thursday, 26 March

Thursday, 30 April 

Wednesday, 27 May

Thursday, 25 June

Thursday, 30 July 

Thursday, 27 August

Thursday, 24 September 

Thursday, 29 October

Thursday, 19 November 

December


